
ISI District 1 Championships
New England Sports Center

Friday - June 13, 2025 - NESC 1

4:00pm WARM UP
  Mixed Couples 1 Mixed 13-14 Years Event 1
  Similar Couples 6 Female 16-17 Years Event 2

4:05pm MIXED COUPLES 1 Event 1
  Rhys Hill Center Skating Academy at NESC
    Bridget Freitas

4:07pm SIMILAR COUPLES 6 Event 2
  Juliette Winston Center Skating Academy at NESC
    Abigail Steinberg

4:10pm WARM UP
  Similar Couples 3 Female 18 Years Event 3
  Similar Couples 4 Female 15-16 Years Event 4
  Similar Couples 5 Female 18 Years Event 5

4:15pm SIMILAR COUPLES 3 Event 3
  Elizabeth Quigley Center Skating Academy at NESC
    Carly Bamford

4:18pm SIMILAR COUPLES 4 Event 4
  Sofia Desimone Center Skating Academy at NESC
    Cinzia Cianfichi

4:21pm SIMILAR COUPLES 5 Event 5
  Abigail Barter Center Skating Academy at NESC
    Lily Desimone

4:24pm WARM UP
  Rhythmic Hoop FS3 Female 14 Years Event 6
  Rhythmic Hoop FS4 Female 9 Years Event 7
  Rhythmic Hoop FS4 Female 16 Years Event 8

4:29pm RHYTHMIC HOOP FS3 Event 6
  Chelsea Chiasson Sharper Edge Skating School

4:31pm RHYTHMIC HOOP FS4 Event 7
  Nicola Garibaldi Sharper Edge Skating School

4:34pm RHYTHMIC HOOP FS4 Event 8
  Gracie Lapat Sharper Edge Skating School

4:36pm WARM UP
  Rhythmic Ribbon FS2 Female 16 Years Event 9
  Rhythmic Ribbon FS4 Female 13 Years Event 10
  Rhythmic Ribbon FS6 Female 16 Years Event 11

4:41pm RHYTHMIC RIBBON FS2 Event 9
  Julie Campbell FMC Pirelli Veteran's Skating Arena

4:44pm RHYTHMIC RIBBON FS4 Event 10
  Dakota Whynot Sharper Edge Skating School

4:46pm RHYTHMIC RIBBON FS6 Event 11
  Juliette Winston Center Skating Academy at NESC
  Gabriella Casto Nashoba Valley Olympia

4:52pm WARM UP
  Open Solo FD Silver Female 15 Years Event 12
  Open Solo FD Gold Female 18 Years Event 13

4:57pm OPEN SOLO FD SILVER Event 12
  Sofia Desimone Center Skating Academy at NESC
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5:00pm OPEN SOLO FD GOLD Event 13
  Lily Desimone Center Skating Academy at NESC

5:03pm WARM UP
  Dance Solo 1: Chasses Female 13 Years Event 14
  Dance Solo 1: Progressives Female 13 Years Event 15
  Dance Solo 2: Dutch Waltz Female 11 Years Event 16
  Dance Pro Ptnr 3: Rhythm Blues Mixed 13 Years-Adult Event 17

5:08pm CHASSES Event 14
  Gabriella Mailhot Sharper Edge Skating School

5:10pm PROGRESSIVES Event 15
  Gabriella Mailhot Sharper Edge Skating School

5:12pm DUTCH WALTZ Event 16
  Reagan Morhous Nashoba Valley Olympia
  Lucy Morhous Nashoba Valley Olympia

5:16pm RHYTHM BLUES Event 17
  Avni Sehgal FMC William Chase Arena
    Rob Rafuse

5:18pm WARM UP
  Dance Solo 3: Canasta Tango Female 14 Years Event 18
  Dance Solo 3: Canasta Tango Female Adult Event 19
  Dance Pro Ptnr 3: Canasta Tango Mixed 13 Years-Adult Event 20

5:23pm CANASTA TANGO Event 18
  Reese Frost Nashoba Valley Olympia

5:25pm CANASTA TANGO Event 19
  Karen Hansen Rosegarden Ice Arena

5:27pm CANASTA TANGO Event 20
  Avni Sehgal FMC William Chase Arena
    Rob Rafuse

5:29pm WARM UP
  Dance Solo 5: Willow Waltz Female 16 Years Event 21
  Dance Pro Ptnr 5: Willow Waltz Mixed 15 Years-Adult Event 22

5:34pm WILLOW WALTZ Event 21
  Juliette Winston Center Skating Academy at NESC

5:36pm WILLOW WALTZ Event 22
  Sofia Desimone Center Skating Academy at NESC
    Rob Rafuse
  Nora Krolikowski Center Skating Academy at NESC
    Rob Rafuse
  Elizabeth Quigley Center Skating Academy at NESC
    Rob Rafuse
  Juliette Winston Center Skating Academy at NESC
    Rob Rafuse

5:46pm WARM UP
  Dance Solo 5: Ten Fox Female 16 Years Event 23
  Dance Pro Ptnr 5: Ten Fox Mixed 15 Years-Adult Event 24

5:51pm TEN FOX Event 23
  Juliette Winston Center Skating Academy at NESC
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5:54pm TEN FOX Event 24
  Sofia Desimone Center Skating Academy at NESC
    Rob Rafuse
  Lily Desimone Center Skating Academy at NESC
    Rob Rafuse
  Elizabeth Quigley Center Skating Academy at NESC
    Rob Rafuse
  Nora Krolikowski Center Skating Academy at NESC
    Rob Rafuse
  Juliette Winston Center Skating Academy at NESC
    Rob Rafuse

6:06pm WARM UP
  Dance Solo 6: Fourteenstep Female 16-18 Years Event 25
  Dance Pro Ptnr 5: Hickory Hoedown Mixed 15 Years-Adult Event 26
  Dance Pro Ptnr 6: Fourteenstep Mixed 16 Years-Adult Event 27

6:11pm FOURTEENSTEP Event 25
  Juliette Winston Center Skating Academy at NESC
  Lily Desimone Center Skating Academy at NESC

6:16pm HICKORY HOEDOWN Event 26
  Sofia Desimone Center Skating Academy at NESC
    Rob Rafuse

6:19pm FOURTEENSTEP Event 27
  Nora Krolikowski Center Skating Academy at NESC
    Rob Rafuse
  Juliette Winston Center Skating Academy at NESC
    Rob Rafuse
  Lily Desimone Center Skating Academy at NESC
    Rob Rafuse

6:26pm RESURFACE

6:41pm WARM UP
  Medium Production Team Event 28

6:41pm MEDIUM PRODUCTION TEAM Event 28
  Year Of The Snake Center Skating Academy at NESC

6:49pm WARM UP
  Jump & Spin Low Female 13-14 Years Event 29
  Jump & Spin Low Mixed 6-10 Years Event 30

6:52pm JUMP & SPIN LOW Event 29
  Avery Van-Ihinger Silver Lining Skating School
    Sophie Riebling

6:54pm JUMP & SPIN LOW Event 30
  Henry Smeaton Nashoba Valley Olympia
    Julia Gregg
  Anabel Viciana Sharper Edge Skating School
    Saya Lynn Nakai
  Angelica Ciporkin FMC Pirelli Veteran's Skating Arena
    Alexis Dufresne
  Vivian Gagnon FMC Pirelli Veteran's Skating Arena
    Ellie O'Dwyer
  Ayla Mohan Sharper Edge Skating School
    Amelia Roy

7:04pm WARM UP
  Jump & Spin Bronze Female 9-12 Years Event 31
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Friday - June 13, 2025 - NESC 1

7:07pm JUMP & SPIN BRONZE Event 31
  Olwyn Payne Nashoba Valley Olympia
    Nora Gibbs
  Nicole Lyubomyrskyy FMC William Chase Arena
    Abigail Sukharsky
  Julia Daniel Sharper Edge Skating School
    Faith Weeks
  Scarlett Kochansky Sharper Edge Skating School
    Sadie Apczynski
  Lucy Morhous Nashoba Valley Olympia
    Reagan Morhous

7:17pm WARM UP
  Jump & Spin Bronze Female 13 Years-Adult Event 32
  Jump & Spin Bronze Female 14-15 Years Event 33

7:20pm JUMP & SPIN BRONZE Event 32
  Gabriella Mailhot Sharper Edge Skating School
    Sandy Galan-Frei
  Maura Matarese Sharper Edge Skating School
    Margaret Marsh

7:24pm JUMP & SPIN BRONZE Event 33
  Emmeline Close FMC Pirelli Veteran's Skating Arena
    Brooke Trahan
  Bleiler Howard Nashoba Valley Olympia
    Reese Frost
  Chelsea Chiasson Sharper Edge Skating School
    Isabelle Angelova

7:30pm WARM UP
  Jump & Spin Silver Female 11-16 Years Event 34

7:33pm JUMP & SPIN SILVER Event 34
  Nicha Lowenberg Sharper Edge Skating School
    Cynthia Kubera
  Mia Korol Sharper Edge Skating School
    Chloe Downs
  Natalie Garibaldi Sharper Edge Skating School
    Gracie Lapat

7:40pm WARM UP
  Jump & Spin Gold Female 14-18 Years Event 35

7:43pm JUMP & SPIN GOLD Event 35
  Kamila Woronowicz Nashoba Valley Olympia
    Lily Talbott
  Anna Scott Nashoba Valley Olympia
    Alexis Nichols

7:48pm WARM UP
  Jump & Spin Platinum Female 14-17 Years Event 36

7:51pm JUMP & SPIN PLATINUM Event 36
  Athena Luo Center Skating Academy at NESC
    Juliette Winston
  Meaghan Richards Sharper Edge Skating School
    Emily Tonis

7:56pm END OF DAYS EVENTS
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ISI District 1 Championships
New England Sports Center

Saturday - June 14, 2025 - NESC 1

8:00am WARM UP
  Solo Comp. FS6 Female 16 Years Event 37
  Solo Comp. FS3 Mixed 11-14 Years Event 38
  Solo Comp. FS2 Female 10-15 Years Event 39

8:03am SOLO COMP. FS6 Event 37
  Gabriella Casto Nashoba Valley Olympia
  Lily Talbott Nashoba Valley Olympia

8:07am SOLO COMP. FS3 Event 38
  Winnie Staples Silver Blades Skating School
  Daksh Bharat FMC William Chase Arena
  Alicia Kurnianto Nashoba Valley Olympia

8:11am SOLO COMP. FS2 Event 39
  Elsie Konno Nashoba Valley Olympia
  Keira O'Neill Silver Blades Skating School
  Sofia Byalik Sharper Edge Skating School
  Leah Smeaton Nashoba Valley Olympia
  Reese Frost Nashoba Valley Olympia
  Zeynep Sezgin Nashoba Valley Olympia

8:20am WARM UP
  Solo Comp. FS1 Female Adult Event 40
  Solo Comp. FS2 Female Adult Event 41
  Solo Comp. FS4 Female 15 Years Event 42
  Solo Comp. FS5 Mixed 12-17 Years Event 43

8:23am SOLO COMP. FS1 Event 40
  Sandy Galan-Frei Sharper Edge Skating School

8:25am SOLO COMP. FS2 Event 41
  Maura Matarese Sharper Edge Skating School

8:26am SOLO COMP. FS4 Event 42
  Olivia Liburdi Silver Blades Skating School
  Diya Shrestha Nashoba Valley Olympia

8:29am SOLO COMP. FS5 Event 43
  Avery Bell Nashoba Valley Olympia
  Rylan Higgins Center Skating Academy at NESC

8:32am WARM UP
  Solo Comp. FS1 Female 8-11 Years Event 44
  Solo Comp. FS1 Female 12-14 Years Event 45

8:35am SOLO COMP. FS1 Event 44
  Sarina Ganguly FMC Pirelli Veteran's Skating Arena
  Abigail Sukharsky FMC William Chase Arena
  Charlotte Jiang Sharper Edge Skating School
  Nicole Lyubomyrskyy FMC William Chase Arena

8:41am SOLO COMP. FS1 Event 45
  Brenda Labonte FMC Buffone Arena
  Bleiler Howard Nashoba Valley Olympia
  Marabel Greece Nashoba Valley Olympia

8:46am WARM UP
  Freestyle 1 Female 22 Years-Adult Event 46
  Freestyle 2 Female Adult Event 47

8:51am FREESTYLE 1 Event 46
  Sandy Galan-Frei Sharper Edge Skating School
  Lindsay Marshak FMC Pirelli Veteran's Skating Arena
  Rory O'Connor FMC Pirelli Veteran's Skating Arena
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ISI District 1 Championships
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Saturday - June 14, 2025 - NESC 1

8:57am FREESTYLE 2 Event 47
  Maura Matarese Sharper Edge Skating School

8:59am WARM UP
  Freestyle 1 Female 8-11 Years Event 48

9:04am FREESTYLE 1 Event 48
  Julia Daniel Sharper Edge Skating School
  Johanna Talamini FMC William Chase Arena
  Charlotte Jiang Sharper Edge Skating School
  Nicole Lyubomyrskyy FMC William Chase Arena
  Abigail Sukharsky FMC William Chase Arena

9:14am WARM UP
  Freestyle 1 Female 12-14 Years Event 49
  Freestyle 2 Female 10-13 Years Event 50

9:19am FREESTYLE 1 Event 49
  Bleiler Howard Nashoba Valley Olympia
  Brenda Labonte FMC Buffone Arena
  Marabel Greece Nashoba Valley Olympia
  Cynthia Kubera Sharper Edge Skating School

9:27am FREESTYLE 2 Event 50
  Andrea Drumeva FMC Pirelli Veteran's Skating Arena
  Natalie Zhang FMC Pirelli Veteran's Skating Arena
  Scarlett Kochansky Sharper Edge Skating School
  Ayva Eynon Silver Lining Skating School
  Hanna Loynd Sharper Edge Skating School
  Rowan Deyoung Silver Blades Skating School

9:42am WARM UP
  Freestyle 2 Female 14-15 Years Event 51

9:47am FREESTYLE 2 Event 51
  Elsie Konno Nashoba Valley Olympia
  Lana Snigir FMC Pirelli Veteran's Skating Arena
  Samantha Taurisano Sharper Edge Skating School
  Reese Frost Nashoba Valley Olympia
  Sofia Byalik Sharper Edge Skating School
  Keira O'Neill Silver Blades Skating School
  Zeynep Sezgin Nashoba Valley Olympia
  Michelle Angelova Sharper Edge Skating School

10:07am WARM UP
  Freestyle 3 Female 10-14 Years Event 52

10:12am FREESTYLE 3 Event 52
  Riley Cooper Worcester Ice Center
  Gabriella Mailhot Sharper Edge Skating School
  Alicia Kurnianto Nashoba Valley Olympia
  Faith Weeks Sharper Edge Skating School
  Mia Korol Sharper Edge Skating School
  Chelsea Chiasson Sharper Edge Skating School
  Penelope Fishburn Sharper Edge Skating School

10:30am RESURFACE

10:45am WARM UP
  Open FS Platinum Short Female 25 Years Event 53
  Freestyle 9 Female 15 Years Event 54
  Freestyle 6 Female 13-16 Years Event 55
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ISI District 1 Championships
New England Sports Center

Saturday - June 14, 2025 - NESC 1

10:50am OPEN FS PLATINUM SHORT Event 53
  Tamsin Edwards Center Skating Academy at NESC

10:54am FREESTYLE 9 Event 54
  Meaghan Richards Sharper Edge Skating School

10:58am FREESTYLE 6 Event 55
  Lily Talbott Nashoba Valley Olympia
  Rita Loynd Sharper Edge Skating School
  Kamila Woronowicz Nashoba Valley Olympia

11:07am WARM UP
  Freestyle 5 Male 17 Years Event 56
  Freestyle 5 Female 11-15 Years Event 57

11:12am FREESTYLE 5 Event 56
  Rylan Higgins Center Skating Academy at NESC

11:15am FREESTYLE 5 Event 57
  Lila Bailey Sharper Edge Skating School
  Avery Bell Nashoba Valley Olympia
  Vivian Buchanan Sharper Edge Skating School
  Saesha Shetiya Sharper Edge Skating School

11:27am WARM UP
  Freestyle 4 Male 11 Years Event 58
  Freestyle 4 Female 9-13 Years Event 59

11:32am FREESTYLE 4 Event 58
  Ayan Shetiya Sharper Edge Skating School

11:35am FREESTYLE 4 Event 59
  Amelia Bongiorno Sharper Edge Skating School
  Dakota Whynot Sharper Edge Skating School
  Nicola Garibaldi Sharper Edge Skating School
  Nicha Lowenberg Sharper Edge Skating School

11:45am WARM UP
  Freestyle 4 Female 14-17 Years Event 60

11:50am FREESTYLE 4 Event 60
  Anica Patel FMC William Chase Arena
  Olivia Liburdi Silver Blades Skating School
  Lauren Laskowsky Center Skating Academy at NESC
  Diya Shrestha Nashoba Valley Olympia
  Kate Lavigne Sharper Edge Skating School
  Sydney Ladner Nashoba Valley Olympia
  Julia McLaughlin Silver Lining Skating School

12:07pm RESURFACE

12:22pm WARM UP
  Open FS Bronze Female Adult Event 61
  Open FS Bronze Female 9-10 Years Event 62

12:27pm OPEN FS BRONZE Event 61
  Kathy Casey Silver Blades Skating School
  Margaret Marsh Sharper Edge Skating School
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12:32pm OPEN FS BRONZE Event 62
  Riyanshi Sanghavi Center Skating Academy at NESC
  Nora Gibbs Nashoba Valley Olympia
  Riley Cooper Worcester Ice Center
  Olwyn Payne Nashoba Valley Olympia
  Leah Smeaton Nashoba Valley Olympia
  Fiona Sack Center Skating Academy at NESC

12:47pm WARM UP
  Open FS Bronze Female 11 Years Event 63

12:52pm OPEN FS BRONZE Event 63
  Lucy Morhous Nashoba Valley Olympia
  Elorm Adjonyoh Center Skating Academy at NESC
  Emma Greenwell Center Skating Academy at NESC
  Anna Dias Silver Blades Skating School
  Alexis Baun Center Skating Academy at NESC
  Winnie Staples Silver Blades Skating School

1:07pm WARM UP
  Open FS Bronze Male 11-13 Years Event 64
  Open FS Bronze Female 13-14 Years Event 65

1:12pm OPEN FS BRONZE Event 64
  Daksh Bharat FMC William Chase Arena
  Rhys Hill Center Skating Academy at NESC

1:17pm OPEN FS BRONZE Event 65
  Avni Sehgal FMC William Chase Arena
  Brenda Labonte FMC Buffone Arena
  Brooke Trahan FMC Pirelli Veteran's Skating Arena
  Keira O'Neill Silver Blades Skating School

1:27pm RESURFACE

1:42pm WARM UP
  Open FS Silver Male 11 Years Event 66
  Open FS Silver Female 10-12 Years Event 67

1:47pm OPEN FS SILVER Event 66
  Ayan Shetiya Sharper Edge Skating School

1:50pm OPEN FS SILVER Event 67
  Adrienne Capizzi Center Skating Academy at NESC
  Amelia Bongiorno Sharper Edge Skating School
  Eleri Payne Nashoba Valley Olympia
  Cordelia Curtis Nashoba Valley Olympia

2:02pm WARM UP
  Open FS Silver Female 14-16 Years Event 68

2:07pm OPEN FS SILVER Event 68
  Sydney Ladner Nashoba Valley Olympia
  Natalie Garibaldi Sharper Edge Skating School
  Sofia Desimone Center Skating Academy at NESC
  Abigail Jones Center Skating Academy at NESC
  Gracie Lapat Sharper Edge Skating School
  Cinzia Cianfichi Center Skating Academy at NESC
  Kate Lavigne Sharper Edge Skating School

2:28pm WARM UP
  Open FS Silver Female 17 Years Event 69
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2:33pm OPEN FS SILVER Event 69
  Abigail Steinberg Center Skating Academy at NESC
  Jenny Korol Sharper Edge Skating School
  Shannon Gustin Winterland Skating School
  Hannah Stiles Nashoba Valley Olympia
  Julia McLaughlin Silver Lining Skating School
  Olivia Hudgens Rosegarden Ice Arena

2:51pm RESURFACE

3:06pm WARM UP
  Open FS Gold Female 12-17 Years Event 70

3:11pm OPEN FS GOLD Event 70
  Isabella Brothers Rosegarden Ice Arena
  Zoe Blatnik Rosegarden Ice Arena
  Sabrina Adamiak Worcester Ice Center
  Juliette Winston Center Skating Academy at NESC
  Gabriella Casto Nashoba Valley Olympia
  Aubree Jordan Rosegarden Ice Arena
  Madeline Crosby Rosegarden Ice Arena
  Emily Tonis Sharper Edge Skating School

3:35pm WARM UP
  Open FS Gold Short Female 18 Years Event 71
  Open FS Gold Female Adult Event 72

3:40pm OPEN FS GOLD SHORT Event 71
  Gabrielle Lapat Sharper Edge Skating School

3:43pm OPEN FS GOLD Event 72
  Sharon Funderburk-Correll Rosegarden Ice Arena

3:46pm WARM UP
  Open FS Platinum Female 14-25 Years Event 73

3:51pm OPEN FS PLATINUM Event 73
  Athena Luo Center Skating Academy at NESC
  Meaghan Richards Sharper Edge Skating School
  Tamsin Edwards Center Skating Academy at NESC

4:03pm RESURFACE

4:18pm WARM UP
  Artistic FS4-5 Female 14-17 Years Event 74

4:23pm ARTISTIC FS4-5 Event 74
  Abigail Steinberg Center Skating Academy at NESC
  Lauren Laskowsky Center Skating Academy at NESC
  Sofia Desimone Center Skating Academy at NESC
  Olivia Liburdi Silver Blades Skating School
  Abigail Jones Center Skating Academy at NESC
  Jenny Korol Sharper Edge Skating School
  Julia McLaughlin Silver Lining Skating School
  Natalie Garibaldi Sharper Edge Skating School
  Lila Bailey Sharper Edge Skating School

4:46pm WARM UP
  Artistic FS4-5 Mixed 9-13 Years Event 75
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4:51pm ARTISTIC FS4-5 Event 75
  Nicola Garibaldi Sharper Edge Skating School
  Nicha Lowenberg Sharper Edge Skating School
  Ayan Shetiya Sharper Edge Skating School
  Amelia Bongiorno Sharper Edge Skating School
  Chloe Downs Sharper Edge Skating School
  Dakota Whynot Sharper Edge Skating School
  Vivian Buchanan Sharper Edge Skating School
  Saesha Shetiya Sharper Edge Skating School

5:11pm RESURFACE

5:26pm WARM UP
  Artistic FS6-Platinum Female 25 Years-Adult Event 76

5:31pm ARTISTIC FS6-PLATINUM Event 76
  Sarah Lynn Aronson FMC Pirelli Veteran's Skating Arena
  Tamsin Edwards Center Skating Academy at NESC

5:37pm WARM UP
  Artistic FS4-Silver Mixed 17-26 Years Event 77

5:42pm ARTISTIC FS4-SILVER Event 77
  Sutton Webb FMC Pirelli Veteran's Skating Arena
  Lily Desimone Center Skating Academy at NESC
  Elizabeth Quigley Center Skating Academy at NESC
  Abigail Barter Center Skating Academy at NESC
  Rylan Higgins Center Skating Academy at NESC
  Nora Krolikowski Center Skating Academy at NESC
  Carly Bamford Center Skating Academy at NESC
  Elizabeth Goldberg Center Skating Academy at NESC

6:02pm WARM UP
  Artistic FS6-Platinum Female 12-18 Years Event 78

6:07pm ARTISTIC FS6-PLATINUM Event 78
  Kamila Woronowicz Nashoba Valley Olympia
  Meaghan Richards Sharper Edge Skating School
  Gabriella Casto Nashoba Valley Olympia
  Juliette Winston Center Skating Academy at NESC
  Emily Tonis Sharper Edge Skating School
  Isabella Brothers Rosegarden Ice Arena
  Gabrielle Lapat Sharper Edge Skating School
  Anna Scott Nashoba Valley Olympia
  Madeline Crosby Rosegarden Ice Arena

6:34pm WARM UP
  Team Comp. 6 Event 79

6:39pm TEAM COMP. 6 Event 79
  Legends Center Skating Academy at NESC
  Nashoba 6 Nashoba Valley Olympia
  Symphony Nashoba Valley Olympia

6:52pm RESURFACE

7:07pm WARM UP
  Team Comp. 4 Event 80
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7:12pm TEAM COMP. 4 Event 80
  Learning To Fly Center Skating Academy at NESC
  Franklin Finesse 4 FMC Pirelli Veteran's Skating Arena
  Dream Girls Sharper Edge Skating School

7:26pm END OF DAYS EVENTS
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8:00am WARM UP
  Sync. Dance Teen Event 81

8:00am SYNC. DANCE Event 81
  Electric Ice Center Skating Academy at NESC
  Sharper Edge Ice Theatre Sharper Edge Skating School

8:12am WARM UP
  Sync. Form. Youth Event 82

8:12am SYNC. FORM. Event 82
  Electric Toe Picks Center Skating Academy at NESC
  Sharpcicles Sharper Edge Skating School

8:25am WARM UP
  Sync. Skate Comp. Jr. Youth Event 83

8:30am SYNC. SKATE COMP. Event 83
  Mini Sparks FMC Pirelli Veteran's Skating Arena

8:36am WARM UP
  Sync. Skate Comp. Sr. Youth Event 84

8:41am SYNC. SKATE COMP. Event 84
  Electric Blades FMC Pirelli Veteran's Skating Arena
  Sharper Crystals Sharper Edge Skating School

8:53am WARM UP
  Sync. Form. Comp. Youth Event 85

8:53am SYNC. FORM. COMP. Event 85
  Sharperettes Sharper Edge Skating School

8:57am WARM UP
  Sync. Advance Form. Youth Event 86

8:57am SYNC. ADVANCE FORM. Event 86
  Electric Edge Center Skating Academy at NESC

9:04am WARM UP
  Sync. Skate Teen Event 87

9:04am SYNC. SKATE Event 87
  Sharper Picks Sharper Edge Skating School
  The Ice Breakers Nashoba Valley Olympia
  Electric Ice Center Skating Academy at NESC

9:19am WARM UP
  Sync. Skate Adult Event 88

9:19am SYNC. SKATE Event 88
  Sparkling Diamonds FMC Pirelli Veteran's Skating Arena

9:24am WARM UP
  Sync. Advance Form. Sr. Youth Event 89

9:24am SYNC. ADVANCE FORM. Event 89
  Sharper Stars Sharper Edge Skating School
  The Ice Cubes Nashoba Valley Olympia
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9:37am WARM UP
  Sync. Skate Comp. Teen Event 90

9:42am SYNC. SKATE COMP. Event 90
  Electric Ice Compulsories Center Skating Academy at NESC

9:48am RESURFACE

10:03am WARM UP
  Small Production Team Event 91

10:03am SMALL PRODUCTION TEAM Event 91
  Monsters University Center Skating Academy at NESC
  Lawn Flamingo Take Over Sharper Edge Skating School

10:18am WARM UP
  Pattern Skating Event 92

10:18am PATTERN SKATING Event 92
  Come Fly With Me Sharper Edge Skating School

10:25am WARM UP
  Kaleidoskate Event 93

10:25am KALEIDOSKATE Event 93
  Heartbeat Symphony FMC Pirelli Veteran's Skating Arena
  Dream Seekers Center Skating Academy at NESC
  Octopus Garden Center Skating Academy at NESC

10:48am WARM UP
  Theater Production Event 94

10:48am THEATER PRODUCTION Event 94
  Nature's Web Sharper Edge Skating School
  The Lorax Silver Lining Skating School
  Weather Forecast Center Skating Academy at NESC

11:10am WARM UP
  Extravaganza Production Event 95

11:10am EXTRAVAGANZA PRODUCTION Event 95
  Spring Time In Paris Sharper Edge Skating School

ON ICE AWARDS
                         Please join us on the ice as we announce the final team standings!

11:18am END OF DAYS EVENTS
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